ELEVENTH CIRCUIT JUDICIAL NOMINATING COMMISSION
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE VACANCY
MIAMI-DADE COUNTY

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 19, 2017

CONTACT: Luis E. Suarez, Chair
Eleventh Circuit Judicial Nominating Commission
-

Telephone:  (305) 539-8400

MIAMI — The Judicial Nominating Commission for the Eleventh Judicial Circuit has nominated the following
individuals for appointment to the Miami-Dade Circuit Court for the vacancy resulting from the elevation of
Judge Robert J. Luck to the Third District Court of Appeal.

e Tanya Brinkley

e [vonne Cuesta

e Ayana N. Harris

e Spencer J. Multack
e Lourdes Simon

e Andrea Ricker Wolfson

The Commission thanks the members of the bench, the bar, and the public who took the time to provide
feedback about the applicants.



ELEVENTH CIRCUIT JUDICIAL NOMINATING COMMISSION MEMBERS

Luis E. Suarez (Chair)

Boies, Schiller & Flexner LLP
100 S.E. 2" Street, Suite 2800
Miami, FL 33131-2144

Tel.: 305-539-8400

Fax: 305-539-1307
Isuarez@bsfllp.com

Hans Ottinot (Vice Chair)
City Attorney’s Office for

the City of Sunny Isles Beach
18070 Collins Avenue

Sunny Isles Beach, FL. 33160
Tel.: 305-792-1765

Fax: 305-792-1562
hottinot@sibfl.net

Hayden P. O’Byrne

K&L Gates

Southeast Financial Center, Suite 3900
200 South Biscayne Blvd.

Miami, FL. 33131

Tel.: 305-539-3381
hayden.obyrne@klgates.com

Walter James Harvey

School Board Attorney’s Office
1450 NE 2™ Avenue, Suite 400
Miami, FL. 33132

Tel.: 305-995-1304

Fax: 305-995-1412
walter.harvey@dadeschools.net

Paul Huck, Jr.

Jones Day

600 Brickell Avenue

Brickell World Plaza, Suite 3300
Miami, FL. 33131

Tel.: 305-714-9700

Fax: 305-714-9799
paulhuck@)jonesday.com

Daniel S. Fridman

White & Case LLP

Southeast Financial Center

200 So. Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 4900
Miami, FL. 33131

Tel.: 305-995-5264
daniel.fridman@whitecase.com

Robert H. Fernandez

Zumpano Castro

500 So. Dixie Highway, Suite 302

Coral Gables, FL 33146

Tel.: 305-503-2990 Ext. 8003

Fax: 305-774-5908
Robert.Fernandez@ZumpanoCastro.com

Robert R. Pardo

Robert R. Pardo, P.A.

7700 N. Kendall Drive, Suite 512
Miami, FL 33156

Tel.: 305-596-7794

Fax: 305-596-5854
RPardo@Pardolaw.com

Christine Hernandez-Baldwin

Office of the State Attorney, 11" Judicial
Circuit

1350 N.W. 12 Avenue

Miami, FL. 33136

Tel.: 305-547-0100

Fax: 305-547-0313
ChristineHernandez-Baldwin@Miamisao.com




